	AT IX. EUCKET NO. WI-4789 US
06-23-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEEP: Patent and Trademark Office
	JUN 5 333
To the Honorable Commissioner 100744131	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Mick. John R.	Name: Integrated Device Technology Inc.
(b) Baumann, Mark W.	Internal Address:
(c)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 2975 Stender Way
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City Santa Clara State CA ZIP 95052
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
Execution Date: May 27, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s/ - 09/028,206	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Separate Byte Control On Fully Synchronous Pipelined SRAM	
Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary J. Edwards	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	⊠ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000029 192386 09028206 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1
Gary J. Edwards 41,008	4 A. Dwark 6/2/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0271

Attorney Docket No : M-4789 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

John R.Mick

John R.Mick	of	8082 Winery Court. San Jose, CA 95135
Mark W. Baumann	uf .	1252 Cobblestone Drive, Campbell, CA 95008
	()f	
	ef	
		ogy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
Separate Byte Control	On Fully Sy	nchronous Pipelined SRAM
and all patent applications and patents of every co- continuations and extensions thereof, and all right authorize the above-named assignee to apply for rights of priority without further authorization from	buntry for sa ts of priority patents of fo om us; we ag ally to do ev se, in obtaini atents and Ti	resulting from the filing of said applications; we reign countries for said invention, and to claim all ree to execute all papers useful in connection with said erything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, and enforcing patents for said invention in all rademarks to issue all patents granted for said
Executed this V day of		, 19
		John R. Mach
	es person - maner grane alle al	John R. Mick
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	person ame(s) is(are e same in his	
Christi Dawson Comm. #1098417 Comm. #1098417 Comm. Exp. May 19 2000	11	SS my hand and official seal. Of Devocat TURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0272

Attorney Docket No.: M-4789 US

Executed this $\sqrt{1}$ day of N_{NY}	. 1995		
<i>t</i>	The Bu	vijer og e	
	Mark W. Baumann		
State of Addition Fine			
State of			
On On before me.	Filest Maria	personally appeared	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name	personally known to me or p	roved to me on the basis of	
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the s			
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and offici	al scal.	
	That David		
Christi Dawson	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		
Comm. #1098417 O NOTARY FUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY O NOTARY FUBLIC CALIFORNIA O NOTARY FUBLIC CALIFO			
2 And Santa Contract			

- 2 -

425425 v1

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

PATENT